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s Location-linking section at ground floor. Evacuation pathways was blocked by column.

1
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IEF9  |Rearrange the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width.
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LRSI 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Evacuation pathways was blocked by column.




Location-At ground floor Evacuation pathways was blocked by iron table, low bench &

EIERo]
sl etc at ground floor.
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IS |Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.
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LRSI 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Evacuation pathways was blocked bytemporary items.

"W [Location-At all evacuation exit routes. Exit doors was provided with steel rolling type
s74@%4|doors at ground floor which do not open in the direction of the travel.
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9.5, IR

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Exit doors was provided with steel rolling type doors at
ground floor which do not open in the direction of the travel.




e Location-At all evacuation exit routes. Exit doors was provided with steel rolling type
W‘T doors with locking device at ground floor which do not open in the direction of the
travel.
¥
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S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
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e 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Exit doors was provided with steel rolling type doors with
locking device at ground floor which do not open in the direction of the travel.

974 |Location-Fabric & Accessories store at ground floor. Fabric store was available at
s{&%1|ground floor without fire separation.
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S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 2 hrs fire rated barrier with 1.5
hrs fire rated door for storage area.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Fabric store was available at ground floor without fire
separation.




=Y |Location-Fabric & Accessories store at ground floor. Fabric store was available at
s4&@%4|ground floor without fire separation.
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o Within 6 Months, Provide 2 hrs fire rated barrier with 1.5 hrs fire rated door for

storage area.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Fabric store was available at ground floor without fire
separation.

e Location-At ground floor production & store room separation wall. Wall penetration was
WCT observed at ground floor production & store room separation wall, which was not
sealed.
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9.3, IR

IS [Seal all openings in walls with fire resistant materials having 2 hours fire rating.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Wall penetration was observed at ground floor production
& store room separation wall, which was not sealed.




W4 [Location-Iron & Linking section at ground floor. Insufficient aisle mark with arrow
s4&@%4|quiding was observed at iron & Linking section..
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E2LORIG
b.s. FESH
Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
FH4SF  |pathways or provide overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. - It should be clearly
visible at all time, -Signage should be uniform
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e 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Insufficient aisle mark with arrow guiding was observed at
iron & Linking section.

97 |Location-At ground floors. Insufficient emergency lighting is provided for evacuation
{54 | pathway at ground floor.
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.5 IEH
The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-
IS |up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.
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o 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Insufficient emergency lighting is provided for evacuation
pathway at ground floor.




oA The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type
WCT smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm
and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.
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S Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with

automatic fire alarm.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): The factory has not implemented automatic detection
system

o The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm
and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.
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IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): The factory has not implemented automatic detection
system, only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented.




Location-At ground floor. Inadequate manual activation points were observed in floor

AT
=< level but not at all exit routes.
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FE&  |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Inadequate manual activation points were observed in
floor level but not at all exit routes.
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e Sufficient smoke detectors were not available in the factory.
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F4F  |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Sufficient smoke detectors were not available in the
factory.




IR |Factory has not provision of periodic checking of alarm call point & alarm system with
s4&%d| maintaining record properly.
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] Factory management should be checked alarm call points, alarm & detection
system periodically and maintained the record properly.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Factory has not provision of periodic checking of alarm
call point & alarm system with maintaining record properly.

B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
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o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
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&S] 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
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No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
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I

Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

B\ Ewat
RIGES]

Location-At ground floor The water throw of jet is around 12 meters distance. Hose
pipe water pressure is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.
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Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): The water throw of jet is around 12 meters distance. Hose
pipe water pressure is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.




qu Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance is not checked periodically.
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] The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and
properly tagged.
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o 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance is not
checked periodically.

"% [Location-At ground floor. Combustible materials are found near electrical source due to
s4E%f|un-operational process of factory.
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IS |Combustible materials should keep away from electrical source.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Combustible materials are found near electrical source
due to un-operational process of factory.




‘ﬁ.@gql The factory has not back-up power for alarm call point, & alarm system.
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IS |Power backup supply should be provided for fire alarm system.
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): The factory has not back-up power for alarm call point, &
alarm system.
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e Valid fire license was observed without mention area.
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IS |Permit total floor area in fire license from issuing authority
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RS 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Fire license was missing during inspection time.




=% [No approval drawing/authority was found for the building during the day of
s4&@d|assessment.
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FESH  |Obtain building approval from issuing authority
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12-01-2021 (CCV-01): No approval drawing/authority was found for the building
during the day of assessment.

‘ﬁ@mfl Factory had not conducted fire drill regular basis.
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S Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
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LRSI 12-01-2021 (CCV-01): Factory had not conducted fire drill regular basis.




